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Note: bold items are popular tools

Neatline: http://neatline.org
A suite of tools for creating visualizations and exhibitions for use with Omeka. Might provide some interesting ideas or inspiration. Not sure any of the code would be usable though.
Demos: http://neatline.org/demos/

viewshare tools (LoC): http://viewshare.org 
viewshare github page: https://github.com/LibraryOfCongress/viewshare 

Timeline JS: http://timeline.knightlab.com 
KOCJB Timeline: http://agt2.web.rice.edu/CreoleJazzBand/KOCJB.html
Bulger on Trial: http://bulger.wbur.org/story/1977/?location=14098 
Drupal Timeline integration: https://www.drupal.org/project/views_timelinejs 

Drupal Simple Timeline: https://www.drupal.org/project/simple_timeline (vertical timeline)
Tutorial: https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9KZ7duzDYkc 

Drupal Ajax Timeline: https://www.drupal.org/project/ajax_timeline (vertical timeline)

SIMILE Widgets (MIT): http://www.simile-widgets.org 
Examples: http://www.simile-widgets.org/timeline/examples/index.html 

MIT HyperStudio’s Chronos Timeline: http://hyperstudio.mit.edu/software/chronos-timeline/ (vertical or horizontal)

Tiki Toki: http://www.tiki-toki.com (3D)
Example: http://5colldh.org/fac-staff-projects/lgbt-timeline/ 

Historypin: https://www.historypin.org/en/ 

TimeMapper: http://timemapper.okfnlabs.org 

Maphub: http://maphub.github.io 

WorldMap (Harvard): http://worldmap.harvard.edu 
Example: http://worldmap.harvard.edu/womenintheworld/ 

SHANTI interactive: http://www.viseyes.org (visualeyes, SHANTI, etc.)

MapStory: http://mapstory.org 

CESTA (Stanford) Humanities + Design Open Access Tools: http://hdlab.stanford.edu/tools/ 
Digital Humanities at Stanford: http://shc.stanford.edu/digital-humanities 
Palladio: http://palladio.designhumanities.org/#/ 
Getting Started with Palladio: http://miriamposner.com/blog/getting-started-with-palladio/ 
Knot: http://knot-dev.herokuapp.com 

Timeglider: http://timeglider.com 
Timeglider in islandora example: http://archives.drexelmed.edu/blog/?p=1855 

Tableau: https://public.tableau.com/s/ 
Examples: https://public.tableau.com/s/gallery 

OpenLayers: http://openlayers.org 

PolyMaps: http://polymaps.org 

StoryMap JS: https://storymap.knightlab.com 
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Kindred Britain: http://kindred.stanford.edu
A network of thousands of individuals in British culture (timeline and geospatial plot)
Notes on the project (development, design, etc.): http://kindred.stanford.edu/notes.html

Harvard metaLAB: 
wealth of nations demo: http://www.mlhplayground.org/demo/smith/ 

ORBIS: http://orbis.stanford.edu/#building 

HyperCities: http://www.hypercities.com 

Linked Jazz: https://linkedjazz.org

BCO-DMO: http://www.bco-dmo.org/data 
Geospatial tool for selecting/accessing data sets http://mapservice.bco-dmo.org/mapserver/maps-ol/index.php 
Drupal site using MapServer, but they’re moving to Leaflet (http://leafletjs.com) 

Jonathan Edwards Center (Yale): http://edwards.yale.edu/research/browse# 
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The Programming Historian: http://programminghistorian.org 

Visualising Data: http://www.visualisingdata.com 
